Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Counci

December 2020

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these

Transaction
Date

04/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020

Payee

CBRE Limited

Ayrshire College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University Edinburgh

Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland

APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries & Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board

JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East College Scotland

payments are listed separately.

Description

Rent/Rates

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£88,815.79
£53,880.00
£43,950.00
£56,490.00
£54,330.00
£90,930.00
£67,830.00
£42,000.00
£249,489.00
£322,888.00
£50,351.00
£581,885.00
£89,459.00
£218,379.00
£28,096.00
£1,231,917.00
£146,427.00
£656,904.00
£111,265.00
£817,320.00
£4,159,283.00
£2,540,719.00
£634,711.00
£286,652.00
£1,016,758.00
£316,304.00
£293,940.00
£98,500.00
£4,341,958.31
£1,062,849.44
£138,176.00
£101,311.00
£1,092,712.50
£4,363,576.31
£4,673,196.94
£82,759.00
£4,954,593.19
£2,502,903.39
£12,298,912.50
£239,001.00
£3,320,507.94
£87,148.00
£3,913,636.00




Transaction
Date

10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
15/12/2020
18/12/2020
18/12/2020
18/12/2020
18/12/2020
18/12/2020
18/12/2020
18/12/2020
18/12/2020
18/12/2020

Payee

NUS Services Ltd

Sabhal Mor Ostaig
SCQF Partnership
South Lanarkshire College

SRUC

University of Edinburgh

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College
New College Lanarkshire
West College Scotland

Advance HE
APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Quality Assurance Agency HE
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Royal Society of Edinburgh
SCQF PARTNERSHIP

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
SAS Software Ltd

Heriot-Watt University

University of Aberdeen

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands

December 2020

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Counci

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

Information & Communications Technology
Capital Grant Funding Payment

Capital Grant Funding Payment

Capital Grant Funding Payment

Capital Grant Funding Payment

Capital Grant Funding Payment

Capital Grant Funding Payment

Capital Grant Funding Payment

Capital Grant Funding Payment

Capital Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£47,052.00
£149,263.00
£67,708.00
£1,094,729.94
£972,900.00
£25,000.00
£5,819,704.00
£4,964,169.81
£1,436,398.69
£1,200,000.00
£1,300,000.00
£1,300,000.00
£1,250,000.00
£103,694.00
£98,500.00
£70,000.00
£4,733,733.61
£5,400,836.35
£955,949.98
£3,039,515.16
£433,780.00
£99,051.00
£1,187,309.63
£3,361,567.10
£1,058,492.99
£675,750.00
£67,708.00
£1,101,998.19
£1,703,333.03
£6,457,515.48
£1,456,498.75
£7,379,974.15
£13,653,297.15
£12,945,112.41
£2,837,418.69
£3,493,359.07
£7,105,565.93
£3,575,945.95
£5,912,719.74
£42,985.20
£246,630.00
£224,110.00
£964,063.00
£2,264,092.00
£1,741,567.00
£327,174.00
£64,562.00
£852,488.00
£63,520.00




Transaction
Date

22/12/2020
22/12/2020
22/12/2020
22/12/2020
22/12/2020
22/12/2020

Payee

Advance HE

The Office for Students
Sabhal Mor Ostaig
University of St Andrews
Civil Superannuation Vote

HMRC

December 2020

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Counci

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Pension Contributions

PAYE & NI

Amount

£88,332.00
£168,072.00
£40,455.00
£25,600.00
£146,837.57
£160,975.23




