December 2020 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Counci

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

payments are listed separately.						
Transaction	Payee	Description	Amount			
Date 04/12/2020	CBRE Limited	Rent/Rates	£88,815.79			
10/12/2020	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£53,880.00			
10/12/2020	Dundee & Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£43,950.00			
10/12/2020	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£56,490.00			
10/12/2020	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£54,330.00			
10/12/2020	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£90,930.00			
10/12/2020	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£67,830.00			
10/12/2020	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£42,000.00			
10/12/2020	Edinburgh Napier University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£249,489.00			
10/12/2020	Glasgow Caledonian University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£322,888.00			
10/12/2020			£52,888.00 £50,351.00			
	Glasgow School of Art	Capital Grant Funding Payment				
10/12/2020 10/12/2020	Heriot-Watt University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£581,885.00			
	Queen Margaret University Edinburgh	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£89,459.00			
10/12/2020	Robert Gordon University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£218,379.00			
10/12/2020	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£28,096.00			
10/12/2020	SRUC	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£1,231,917.00			
10/12/2020	The Open University (Scotland)	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£146,427.00			
10/12/2020	University of Aberdeen	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£656,904.00			
10/12/2020	University of Abertay	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£111,265.00			
10/12/2020	University of Dundee	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£817,320.00			
10/12/2020	University of Edinburgh	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£4,159,283.00			
10/12/2020	University of Glasgow	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£2,540,719.00			
10/12/2020	University of St Andrews	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£634,711.00			
10/12/2020	University of Stirling	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£286,652.00			
10/12/2020	University of Strathclyde	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£1,016,758.00			
10/12/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£316,304.00			
10/12/2020	University of the West of Scotland	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£293,940.00			
10/12/2020	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£98,500.00			
10/12/2020	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,341,958.31			
10/12/2020	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,062,849.44			
10/12/2020	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£138,176.00			
10/12/2020	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£101,311.00			
10/12/2020	Dumfries & Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,092,712.50			
10/12/2020	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,363,576.31			
10/12/2020	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,673,196.94			
10/12/2020	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00			
10/12/2020	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,954,593.19			
10/12/2020	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,502,903.39			
10/12/2020	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£12,298,912.50			
10/12/2020	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,001.00			
10/12/2020	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,320,507.94			
10/12/2020	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£87,148.00			
10/12/2020	North East College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,913,636.00			

December 2020 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Counci

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
10/12/2020	NUS Services Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£47,052.00
10/12/2020	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£149,263.00
10/12/2020	SCQF Partnership	FE Grant Funding Payment	£67,708.00
10/12/2020	South Lanarkshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,094,729.94
10/12/2020	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£972,900.00
10/12/2020	University of Edinburgh	FE Grant Funding Payment	£25,000.00
10/12/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,819,704.00
10/12/2020	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,964,169.81
10/12/2020	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,436,398.69
10/12/2020	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,200,000.00
10/12/2020	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,300,000.00
10/12/2020	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,300,000.00
10/12/2020	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,250,000.00
10/12/2020	Advance HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,694.00
10/12/2020	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£98,500.00
10/12/2020	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£70,000.00
10/12/2020	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,733,733.61
10/12/2020	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,400,836.35
10/12/2020	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£955,949.98
10/12/2020	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,039,515.16
10/12/2020	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,780.00
10/12/2020	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£99,051.00
10/12/2020	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,187,309.63
10/12/2020	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,361,567.10
10/12/2020	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,058,492.99
10/12/2020	Royal Society of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£675,750.00
10/12/2020	SCQF PARTNERSHIP	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,708.00
10/12/2020	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,101,998.19
10/12/2020	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,703,333.03
10/12/2020	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,457,515.48
10/12/2020	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,456,498.75
10/12/2020	•	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,379,974.15
10/12/2020	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£13,653,297.15
10/12/2020	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£12,945,112.41
10/12/2020	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,837,418.69
10/12/2020	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,493,359.07
10/12/2020	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,105,565.93
10/12/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,575,945.95
10/12/2020	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,912,719.74
15/12/2020	SAS Software Ltd	Information & Communications Technology	£42,985.20
18/12/2020	Heriot-Watt University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£246,630.00
18/12/2020	University of Aberdeen	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£224,110.00
18/12/2020	University of Dundee	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£964,063.00
18/12/2020	University of Edinburgh	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£2,264,092.00
18/12/2020	University of Glasgow	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£1,741,567.00
18/12/2020	University of St Andrews	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£327,174.00
18/12/2020	University of Stirling	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£64,562.00
18/12/2020	University of Strathclyde	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£852,488.00
18/12/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£63,520.00
1 -, -, -, -, -, -,		1	===,5=5.30

December 2020 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Counci

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
22/12/2020	Advance HE	FE Grant Funding Payment	£88,332.00
22/12/2020	The Office for Students	HE Grant Funding Payment	£168,072.00
22/12/2020	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£40,455.00
22/12/2020	University of St Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£25,600.00
22/12/2020	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions	£146,837.57
22/12/2020	HMRC	PAYE & NI	£160,975.23